
Form For Filing Rate Schedules F 
ENTIRE AREA SERVED or ____________________________ __ 

Community, Town or City 

P. S.C. NO. __ 1 _________ _ 

34th Revised SHEET NO. __ 1 __ _ 

MOUNTAIN UTILITIES, INC. CANCELLING P. S. C. N0. ____ 1 __ __ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

__ 3_3_r_d _R_e_v_i _se_d __ SHEET NO. _____ 1 ____ __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE 

FIRST 

OVER 1 

MINIMUM BILL 

MCF 

MCF 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMiriiSSlON 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

APR 01 1987 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 

BY:g~~ · 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$6.6479 (R) 

5.8879 (R) 

6.65 (R) 

~.OF ISSUE ·:.:. June 1, 1987 

ISSUED BY~~ R , ~ 
DATE EFFECTIVE Apri 1 1, 1987 

--~--~~----------------~ 

TITLE President 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in ;'t1 
Case No. 9 546-C Dated __ ---!_M~a.J...y-'5~.~----.~.1_,;j_98u..7L-________ ~----- \ (1 

C/ 



Form F}!£ F~.ing Rate Schedules F ENTIRE AREA SERVED or ______________________________ _ 
~· Community, Town or City 

P. S. C. N0. ____ 1 __________________ __ 

33rd Revised SHEET NO. ___ 1 ___ _ 

MOUNTAIN UTILITIES, INC. CANCELLING P. S. C. N0. _______ 1 ______ _ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

__ 32_n_d __ R_ev_,_· s_e_d ___ SHEET NO. ____ 1 ______ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE 

FIRST 

OVER 

MINIMUM BILL 

MCF 

MCF 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMiSSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

t:F~Fr.TI\IF 

J~Ii 0' 1987 
PURSUA~..jT T•)W7 t~AR5:011, 

SEClf~_Ll 
BY:B · sL#T:J@<b-; 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$6 . 9080 

6 . 1480 

6 . 9 1 

(I) 

(I) 

r-TE OF ISSUE January 15 , 1987 DATE EFFECTIVE January 1, 1987 
----~~~-----------------

; SSUED B~ e.~--
Name of Officer 

TITLE President ~1 
(./ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in CJ 
Case No. 9546-B Dated __ Ja_· n_u_a-'ry:...._1_2_;_, _1....:9-=-8-'--7 ______________ _ 



. 
Form tor tilini Rate Schedules For ENTIRE AREA SERVED 

Community, Town or City 

P.S .C. NO. 1 
.. 

---------------------
33rd Revised SHEET NO. 1 --------------- -------

1 MOUNTAIN UTILITIES, INC. CANCELL~NG P.S.C. NO. --------~~~e of Istuing Corporation 
32nd Revised SHEET NO • . 1 -------------- ------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE 

APPLICABLE 

AVAILABiliTY OF SERVICE 

RATE: MONTHLY 

FIRST . 

ALL OVER 

1 MCF 

1 MCF 

41tMINIMUM BILL $ 6. 96 
(when less than 1 MCF is used) 

.'E OF ISSUE November 14; 1986 

ISSUED BY~ 12_.@ 
~fficer 

.. 

In all territory served by Company 

For all Restdential & Commercial Purposes 

$ 6.9057 

$ 6.1457 

PER MCF 

"PER MCF 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

NOV 01 1986 
PURSUANTT0807 KAR5:011 , 

SECTIOJ81 ~ ~ 

BY: cr· >~ 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

(D) 

DATE EFYECTIVE November 1, 1986 . 

TI~ President 

~ssued by authority ot an Order ot the Public Service Commission of Ky. 1~ 
Case No. 9546-A dated November 14, 1986 • ~ IJ..'~ 

I 
I 

' I I 



. 
Form for fil1Di Rate Schedules 

MOUNTAIN UTILITIES, INC. 
~~me of Istuing Corporation 

:For ENTIRE AREA SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S .c. NO. 1 ·• 
---------------------

32nd Revised SHEET NO 1 --------------- ·------
CANCELL~NG P.S.C. NO. 1 

31st Revised 1 _____________ SHEET NO. ·---

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE 

APPLICABLE 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 

RATE: f•lONTHLY 

FIRST . 

ALL OVER 

1 MCF 

1 MCF 

MINIMUM BILL $ 6.96 

In all territory served by Company 

For all Residential & Commercial Purposes 

$ 6.96 

$ 6.20 

PER. MCF 

. PER·MCF 

{when less than 1 MCF is used) 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIOf\J 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

n r. T 'H) 1986 
PURSUANT T' 807 KAR 5:C ~ 1 I 

·. _QS~ECTJ9_N ~~~ , . 
BY. t7~cro-- -

RATE 
PER UNIT 

T 
{I) 
..1-

DATE OF ISSUE November 1, 1986 DATE EF.P'ECTIVEOctober 30, 1986 

.SUED BY~,e._a@ Tl~ President . 
~fficer ~------------------------------

!ssued by authority ot an Order ot the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 9546 dated October 20, 1986 • 1/~1 C, 


